
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2854
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
REHABILITATION OF CHILD LABOUR
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the target for rehabilitation of 44.300 additional child labour under ILO`s International Programme for Elimination of Child Labour for the year 2000-01, has been achieved;

(b) if not, the reasons therefore; and

(c) the efforts being made by the Government to achieve the target?

Answer
MINISTER OF LABOUR (SHRI SAHIB SINGH VERMA)

(a): As per the information received from ILO, during the biennium 2000-01, 63191 children have been rehabilitated under the ILO`s International Programme on the Elimination of Child Labour in India.

(b): Does not arise.

(c); Through the scheme of National Child Labour Projects, Government of India implemented the projects for elimination of child labour in 100 districts during the Ninth Plan.
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